
Wallace and Sandra Patterson 
1369 E. 601

h Street South 
Oxford, KS 67119-8038 

sandra patterson@hotmail.com 

Surry County Genealogical Society 
Box 997 
Dobson, North Carolina 27017 

January 22, 2001 

We are looking for information about: 

Gilbert Patterson, Jr. 

born about 1740 at Buies Creek, Cumberland County, North Carolina 
died September 24, 1796 in Surry County, North Carolina 

His wife was Mary McBride. 

Gilbert is a fifth generation grand father of my husband, Wallace R. Patterson. 

We are looking for names of parents, names of children, location of cemetery, 
and exact birth date, if available. 

Please e-mail us if there is a charge for copies of any documents you may 
have available. A self addressed and stamped envelope is enclosed for your 
convenience. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance! 

~r Y'R.<-B~ l olo..u. ~ U}hv<-f'YLc...13~ l 

p~ l'Y\. 7 0 ~ tfo/ 



Subj: Re: Giibert Patterson, Jr. 
Date: 3/18/01 8:09:13 PM Eastern Standard lime 
From: sandra_patterson@hotmail.com (sandra patterson) 
To: Wjhiatt@aol.com 

March 18, 2001 
Thank you for your reply . Yes, we are confused by conflicting data we haw 
found. There are several Gilbert Pattison/Patterson listings. 

***MD State Archives 
1675 Gilbert Pattison b. @ 1675; d. @ 1701 in Anne Arundel Co, 

MD. m. Ann Jones b. @ 1673 
Ann Jones manied Charles Cheney in 1706 

1696 Gilbert Pattison b. 8/22/1696 d. unknown m. unknown 

***World Connect/Rootsweb & Ancestry.com 
1720 Gilbert Patterson b. @ 1720 Scotland, (MD?) 

d. 1796 Orange, NC. 
m. Sarah@ 1739 

1724 Gilbert Patterson b. @ 1724 or 1725 Anne Arundel Co., MD or 
(Chatham Co., NC ?) 

d. 9/24/1796 
m. Sarah or Celia Sympson@ 1760 

Sarah died in Moore Co., NC@ 1820 
****World Connect/Rootsweb lists two wi1.es: Tabitha #1 and 

Cella #2 

****Family Search Org. 
1740 Gilbert Patterson, Jr. b. @1740 at Buies Creek Area, 

Cumberland, N.C. 
d. (9/24/1796?)Surry Co., N.C 

wife and mother's name were: Sarah? m. @ 1760 

1789 Gilbert Patterson b. (1789 or 1790?) Surry Co., N.C. 
m. Mary McBride 4/25/1807 in Surry Co., N.C. 

As you can see there are some conflicting dates. We have lists of children, 
but those are also somewhat confusing because of the dates listed. 

I hope you might have some information that will help us confirm which dates 
are correct! Let me know if there is any other information that you might 
need. 

Thank you again, 

Sandra Patterson rrom Oxford, KS 

>From: Wjhiatt@aol.com 
>To: sandra_patterson@hotmail.com 
>Subject: Gilbert Patterson, Jr. 
>Date: Fri, 16 Mar 2001 22:20:28 EST 
> 
>Sandra 
> 
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>In your letter to the Suny County Genealogical Association dated January 
>22, 
>2001 you stated that Gilbert Patterson, Jr. died 24 Sep 1796 in Suny Co., 
>NC 
>and he was manied to Mary McBride. Since the Suny County maniage index 
>states that Gilbert Patterson and Mary McBride were manied 25Apr1807, we 
>don't understand. The will of William McBride in Suny County names his 
>daughter Mary Patterson. Please email me back on the dates . 
> 
>Wilma Hiatt, Research Committee 

Get your FREE download of MSN Explorer at http://explorer.msn.com 

------Headers-------
Return-Path: <sandra_patterson@hotmail.com> 
Received: from rty-ye05.mx .aol.com (rly-ye05.mail.aol.com [172.18.151 .202]) by air-ye05.mail.aol.com (v77 _r1 .21) with 
ESMlP; Sun, 18 Mar 2001 20:09: 13 -0500 
Received: from hotmail.com (f113.law14.hotmail.com [64.4.21.113]) by rly-ye05.mx.aol.com (v77_r1.35) with ESMlP; Sun, 
18 Mar 2001 20:08:36 1900 
Received: from mail pickup service by hotmail.com with Microsoft SMlPSVC; 
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Received: from 65.193.82.123 by lw14fd.law14.hotmail.msn.com with HTTP; Mon, 19 Mar 2001 01 :08:35 GMT 
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From: "sandra patterson" <sandra_patterson@hotmail.com> 
To: Wjhiatt@aol.com 
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Date: Mon, 19 Mar 2001 01 :08:35 -0000 
Mime-Version: 1.0 
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Xr-OriginalAnivallime: 19 Mar 2001 01:08:36.0010 (UTC) FILE11ME=[1 FC1 C8A0:01 COB011] 
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Subj: Re: Gilbert Patter&0n, Jr. 
Date: 3/19/01 9:00:32 PM Eastern Standard lime 
From: Wjhiatt 
To: sandra_patterson@hotmail.com 

Sandra, how did)OU know Gilbert Patterson, Jr. died in Surry Co. 9-24-1796? I can't 
find Gilbert Patterson anywhere except the marriage record in 1807. There is no 
Gilbert Patterson listed in Surry County in the 1790 or 1800 C.fsQ.f ~· There is no 
Gilbert Patterson listed in North Carolina in the 1784-1787 or Census. I've 
checked all the will abstract books and no Gilbert Patterson listed anywhere as son of 
or otherwise from 1771-1901. Gilbert Patterson that married Mary McBride must have 
left NC after marrying or he lived with his parents or her parents from then through 
1810 census time. I can still check the deeds and tax records when I go to the 
courthouse and look in our research room. This may be end of this week or next week. 
I'm not sure when I'll get to go but I will check for info there and see if I come up with 
anything in the surrounding areas. Wilma 

Monday, March 19, 2001 Ametle11 Online: Wjhlatt Pllge: 1 



Subj: Re: Gilbert Patterson, Jr. 
Date: 3/20/01 1 :26:58 PM Eastern Standard lime 
From: sandra_patterson@hotmail.com (sandra patterson) 
To: Wjhiatt@aol.com 

March 20, 2001 
Dear Wilma, Thank you for your help; I am aware that some of the information 
from Roots Web and Family Search informatin on the web is not always 
accurate, but is a good place to start. 

Gilbert Patterson, Jr. information was from a Family Group Record in 
www.familysearch.org (AFN:ZTGG.Q4) 
b. @1740 Buies Creek Area, Cumbertand, NC 
d. 9-24-1796 suny, NC m. @ 1760 14 children are listed. 

Mary McBride was listed as Gilbert Patterson, Jr. 's wife on 
www.familytreemaker.com under the Descendants of Thomas Pattison; 
Generation No. 4 
Generation No. 4 lists Giibert Patterson Ill (Gilbert (3), Gilbert Pattison 
(2) Thomas Pattison (1) 
Gilbert Patterson Ill was born in 1724 in Anne Arundle Co., MD, and died 
in August 24, 1796 in Chatham Co .. NC. He married Nancy Sarah Mcf\er, 
daughter of John Mcf\er. 

Gilbert Patterson, Jr. is listed as their third child. 

In wortdconnect.rootsweb.com under Patterson, Medley/Hutchins/Cox/Watkins 
Family Ahnentafel, Generation No. 3 Questions may be directed to Robert C. 
Haefner rhaefner@telecomresource.net 
Gilbert Patterson b. 1724 in Ann Arundel Co.MD, and died 9-24-1796 
m. Sarah or Celia Sympson who died after 1820 in Moore Co .. NC 

**""Three records listed the date c:A death on August 24, 1796; two are in 
different counties and one did not list a place of death??? 
This is quite a puzzle!!! 

Sandra 

>From: Wjhiatt@aol.com 
>To: sandra_patterson@hotmail.com 
>Subject: Re: Gilbert Patterson, Jr. 
>Date: Mon, 19 Mar 2001 21 :00:32 EST 
> 
>Sandra, how did ou know Gilbert Patterson, Jr. died in Surry Co. 9-24-1796? 
>I can't find Gilbert Patterson anywhere except the marriage record in 1807. 
>There is no Gilbert Patterson listed in Suny County in the 1790 or 1800 
>Census. There is no Gilbert Patterson listed in North carolina in the 
>1784-1787 or 1810 Census. l\e checked all the will abstract books and no 
>Gilbert Patterson listed anywhere as son of or otherwise from 1771-1901. 
>Gilbert Patterson that married Mary McBride must ha-..e left NC after 
>manying 
>or he li-..ed with his parents or her parents from then through 1810 census 
>time. I can still check the deeds and tax records when I go to the 
>courthouse and look in our research room. This may be end of this week or 
>next week. I'm not sure when I'll get to go but I will check for info 
>there 
>and see if I come up with anything in the surrounding areas. Wilma 

Tuesdly, M•rch 20, 2001 Anrict Online: W}hl.U Pl:ge: 't 



Subj: Fwd: Heritage book 
Date: 1/29/01 11:04:16 AM Eastern Standard lime 
From: JudySCard 
To: Wjhiatt 

Hi Wilma, I am sending this on to you to offer some help. I am not real sure what we may haw on Pattersons. Thanks.Judy 

Forwarded Message: 
Subj: Re: Heritage book 
Date: 1/28/01 9:51 :52 AM Eastern Standard lime 
From: Bcsanibel 
To: JudySCard 

Thanks Judy! Appreciate your reply. 

Along these same lines, while l'l.e. joined SCGA this past year, I was wondering if there is any way to know if any of the 
members haw historical roots with my PATTERSON lines In Surry? I~ heard there is an extensive genealogy section at 
SCCC, but I hawn't had the time to take off work to come up and bro.vse the collections. 

Also, do you happen to haw a mailing list of the members, or at least the address (E-mail or USPS) for a Mr. Kellam that 
wrote the indexes of graw sites of Surry County? I'd low to get a copy of all of them. 

One of the things I like to do, for my ancestors for now, is to take pictures of their grave markers. Haw e11er 500 so far and 
haw scanned them into my PC. Ewn found the gra.e of Abram WHITAKER and his wife Lydia WHITAKER (1st cousins) out 
in the middle of a forested area just southwest of the Mountain. What a treat! 

Again, thanks for the reply and information on the book. 

Last thing, but is the History of Surry County, by J. G. Hollingsworth, radically different that the Heritage of Surry County? I~ 
got that on my "to buy" list and was just wondering. 

Bob Carter 
Greensboro, NC 

Monday, Jllnuary ZI, 2001 Amtrie1 Onlln•: WJhlatt Pagt;: 1 



REV. W. JI. POINDEXTBB 

New Paator At Calvaey1 

Baptist Church · 

!Rev. w. H. Poindexter at Oa1fney 
8 • C., hu accepted fUll time .pastorai 
worlc at Oalvary Be.ptlat Church, 
and will preach his 1lrst sermon In 
the church muter Sunday mornlnir 
Both Mr. and Mra. Poindexter ~ 
trained Chrlatlm warkerl. He at
tended Mara mn College, and 
!Southern Baptist Theological Semi· 
nary at Nf!lW Orleans. She Is a 

. graduate of Campbell College. Tiley 
have two little girls, ages 3 and 7• 
'Ilhey will move to the Tout ' com
~unlty 'April 12. 

E. L Patterson 
Passes Away 1 

At Greensboro \i 

Mount Airy.-Eward L. Patter- \ i 
son, 81, died in a Greensboro hos
pital at 9:30 p.m. Monday night \ 
after a long illness. For the past 
few months he had been ltvmg in 
Greensboro with a son, E. Maurice 
Patterson, 1907 Walker Avenue. 

Mr. Patterson was born in Surry 
County, son of Marcus Lafayette \ 
and Minerva Jessup Patterson. He I 
was local agent for the old Cape 1 
Fear and Yadkin Valley Railroad 1 
for a number of years, and was ! 
chief of police of the city, tax list
er for Mount Airy township, su
pe~intendent ol Calvary Baptist , 
Church Sunday school and for 
more than 40 years, member of the 
Franklin school board. He was one 
of the leading farmers of th is sec
tion. 

Funeral services will be con
ducted at 4 p.m. Wednesday at 

, Moody Funeral Home Chapel by 

!
Rev. Lonnie Fleming. Burial will 
be in Oakdale Cemetery. 

Mr. Patterson married Miss 
Hattie Bunker, daughter ol Chang 
Bunker, one of the Siamese T\vins. 
She died several years ago. Sur
viving are three sons, E. M. Pat
terson or Greensboro. A. L . Pat
terson of O'Brien, Tenn., and J. F. 
Patterson of Westport. Ky.; four 
daughters, Mrs. George Dodson of 
Westport, Ky. , Mrs. E. Gu.v Rob
ertson or Norfolk. Va .. Mrs. Vir· 
gin ia Welch o! Bridgeport . Conn .. 
and Mrs. W. B. Haynes ol Mem
phis. Tenn.; three sisters. Mrs. 
Nettie Johnson of Guilford Col
lege; Mrs. John T. Moore of Mount 
Airy and Mrs. S. N. Allred of Aus
tin, Texas: one brother, W. A. Pat
terson, Lowgap, and 13 grandchil
dren . 



Subj: Rs: Patterson Research 
Date: 2/6/01 7:27:20 PM Eastern Standard lime 
From: Bcsanibel 
To: Wjhiatt 

Thanks Wilma!!! Wonder if you are related to me via the HYA Tr and WHITAKER lineage? 

The PA TIERS ON lines rm looking into are my mother's people. Her father was Escar Floyd 
PA TIERSON of Pilot Mtn, and he descended from Samuel Martin PA TIERSON, then William Henry 
Harrison PATIERSON, then William C. PATIERSON. We can;tseem to find anything out on William C. 
or his siblings or where he came from. We know he married (1) Cynthia NAYLOR on January 13, 1832, 
and then (2) Caroline MAINARD on February 17, 1833. This is who had his children that led to us. :-) 
While rm not sure, I think Cynthia's father may have been named Irvin NAYLOR from some census 
information I was looking at. 

Anyway, I appreciate your replying to me. rm going to order the History book you mention just to ensure I 
have it for my children. Having the Heritage volume #2 book, I hope that they will publish volume #1 again 
too. rn also contact Lessie BRINDLE on the cemetery books. They were a real treat when I was at the Mt. 
Airy library looking at them. Very informative. 

BlW, if you or others need a copy of any of my pictures of grave sites, let me know. rm not into this for 
money or publishing rights or anything, just to find information and share with others. But .... if I end up 
sending pictures to people who later publish them, rd be somewhat upset. :-) 

Thanks again for replying to me. let me know if you have WHITAKER lines with your HYA Tr or HIA Tr. 

Bob Carter 
Greensboro, NC 

In a message dated 216/01 3:30:12 PM Eastern Standard lime, Wjhiatt writes : 

« Subj: Patterson Research 
Date: 2/6/01 3:30: 12 PM Eastern Standard lime 
From: Wjhiatt 
To: Bcsanibel 

Bob, Judy Cardwell forwarded your e-mail to me regarding your Patterson family. 
don't know which family you are researching but we do have some researchers on 
Joseph and Sarah Pattison, Benjamin, George, and Littlebury Patterson, and David and 
Mecca Holder Patterson as well as others that are listed that research the Patterson 
surname. Since you were a member of SCGA during 2000, look in the Winter 2000 
journal for a listing of members and their address. Wallace Kellam that published 30 
cemetery books died several years ago. You might e-mail Lessie Brindle at 
jbrindle@surry.net and ask her. She did some indexing for the books and will know if 
they are still available. You have a great collection of photos of grave markers of your 
ancestors. You also ask about the history book of Surry by Hollingsworth. This book is 
nothing like the Surry heritage books. I think you will enjoy it. If we can help with 
anything else, please let us know. Wilma Hiatt, Research Committee.» 

Tuesday, Febnmy 08, 2001 Arnwtca Online: Wjhi•tt Pllge: 1 
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HU SBAND'S NAME 'l.) ~' A -ff;-~Y'.._., ( p,~ I/,,) Information on this sheet J~tained from 

When Born ..Iv~ S ,, l fl_LQ Where _')/AA""' ; ._;,1 I <J $?J (",,,.. A , .<t,_, . .,---/ 

Christened Where 
0 /). : A • .M:., /, # p;;c;- (Husband's Full Name) 

When Died Lrk - ol- cj_ , L R'LL Where lt./f' YY\/lhh/.;; d ~ }/ A. :# 
' 

Where ,f)P.O I. d _,, I ;7 (?l'>rJ/.L)./ArfJ31 When Buried ~ ...... t ~ , 

When Married / 1 r-:f.Zg, Jff 33 Where h "'"' <e.,, I /)/< -.,J, G. /:3~ .J,, ,,,., ~ r::; ___ ,, --
/, ,, ,_ rl\~o 1J<?o ff 

MRS. JANE SMITH HILL 
336 WEST END BLVD . 

Other Wives I () { WINSTON-SALEM. NC 27101 
{if any) c 
His Father His Mother's Maiden Name .l:i/ AA;, fiA {)o .n T7.,_ ;?_~-r'I • j; 

Compiler 

('~ Y71~ {_m~,m~ 
I / 

Address 

'S MAIDEN NAME City State 

When Born ~UM.-- 1S,,L gL J.. Where 
1 

.A ~ ;', - ~ 'Y. " - ' -
Christened Where a 
When Died ~OAi , l ; L B.'.Zl Where 

Whccc /0 f,Q I. '· 
, 

nh~ .. J • A ' A. /.. 0 1 -tl~N/ ,.,{~ /~"'- ?7.I .A.J. A;L & /'J... /, l.t./} ~.!J When Buried 
O th er Hu.~b. o I J I () , (/ u 
(i f any) 

YV\()JJ,y,l)rz.J/ Her Mother's Maiden Name YVJ Oil_,,, '! Her Father 

Male C HIL DREN "' When Born Where Born ~tate or When Married When Died • Where Buried State or 
0, 

( Arra nge in order ol Lirth) Day Month Year T own or Place County Couniry 
Married to 

Day Month Year Day Month Year Town o r Place County Country Female 

M 1 A~ ,. I~ l'ld A"e 
;-1 

, & . 
~ ~-F 2 m tViti- (}_ 

__., 
~/ $f 34- /~ . 

F 3 !cJ~ JO fe,, 1gL/o 5(;;1'4l. tJ;~J//J,n{ ~~tW 3 Mru~ ... 
'ikd ,,.._. 
~ )J e_ J~'l I /lli(I.'( 19:23 'k~/J,,,, 

M 4 z}~ ~/) ~"' J. . L,1+-.L, 
v u 

c!.. <Jt/'J. I~ t; r,l}IJ J8(/7 

M 5 CYa ))__. __ I~ //" " <J'N 

M 6 n,Aon. J. • ~ ' /'( t:_ 
..... ' ' d. /Jr;~t;. ~ v - A' cYJ,'f7 'iJ;, ,,,_ & Dc.T J{tjp7 

f"\ 7 • C.,;J ./;/A /p./) - q k AJC-. Yli?AU'.IA ~, 7J.J/ l,!)/n n1,,,, 1rz;,,1 18~ 

F 8 
. 0 

~ ~,,-_a D/o ~1~ c_t,.,L J.J1 ~ MnP1al-I c 

M 9 -c)b s fitJZJ/.J. c F'lf:J 

F 10 CDP ()I J J..J G '>/: /D Hrw /f,/J.b 

11 

12 ()Ju rl,, I A•-, n//\ ;.'.l_.t,a ?, 
I I 

13 

1( 
( ( ( 

I 
If burial date 1:. known. and not dearh date . write llurial d.ue . Prefix I Bur.! 
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SBAND'S NAME 1/\/ I;__ L I AM 
(( J8 I/ 

4-ffExStJN I J...LV C .. Information on this sheet obtaine d from-,;.} I 
When Born 1:2 5 ep+, L SIC> Wi.re ~j h .Iii~,. 'A (ln"' ,,, , , p, ,,,,JL. .J !~Nfz; T 
Christened Where - {) " " t(. l'/5/J- /f?'l, t> ~ ),/~ (Z, (Husband's Full Name) 

When Died ;;._ ~ d Q-UP. , L 'iJC1 !_ Where AuA JlP\ ( l"' I uLl7 )./{'_ (20 ~ D,,-t/-,.,A A f1n."·" h, '•· f7 VJll4f ,. 
When Buried Where ~ fJ()jff'~ (I? .J,, 7! • . ~ 11/lilh" 'o,~L. (,2, HI ,t, Ji. A/-''.{ -
When Married LZ EA, !_ Cef 33 Where ~L/»iu e!o • , NL 0 s \Vl)\,., r!,,, ,.Ve__ f)_j'kzi f1oJJf ), 1,o,,dAJ 

(Wife's Maiden Name) 
Other Wivu ( l I 
(if any) Date 

HU 

His Father His Mother's Maiden Name Compiler 

·s MAIDEN NAME r:3 A PJJ J.-/ A I'£: /'1 A I ;J ft f. D / h!Jv,r{!J ([ r/;t1fTfl1/-fl. D 
Address 

City State 

/ ~ J LJA/d /){/ J.. - / , (, )VC.. 
When Born Where_ -; ~--~ 
Christened Where 

WIFE 

When Died / 9-IJ/n L fi._1_!_ Y/here (!; 11 'Jlfa't CJr, 1 ;Je 
When Buried Where MJ,/ lPo -fh"J.-tA.J fl,1j,.,_,,sr;~ 
Other Hu~b. 
(if ;my ) 

() 

Her Father Her Mother's Maiden Name 

Malt CHILDREN When Born Where Born Stace or When Mar ried When Died" Where Buried Staie or 
0, 

(Arrange in order uf bir1h J Day Month Year Town or Place County Councry 
Married to 

D•y Month Year Day Month Year Town or Place County Country Female 

1 SAMU EL. rlf '~J4 /\/~ 'Jr A 

2 HR-Rt/ A. ll I 3~ 7;) 
3 I 

T'JJ IJ 1:1. G f. £ E- f/ tJ I LL- Mn-,e fj1t-'FJJ~l ti 5Ufa( ;1.c.. q r+l u n!J /I> f.J, 18l/O 3 19&7 I YYtJ.t '7'~ 3 811r.L· 

4 !-I .4 /(. ~ } .') () ,J 
( 

<J1J, IN 3R-i.fN{ J;, /!iJJ-IJ 77-Jl(f ' ~ ~Wll 11&,'( r in .fJA 

s 
cJ () fl- xi ) %{1 1N tl a 

6 G (?_£ E;J6F,(f_/ /l I 11 ·/'( (}_ Hi5s /)U.fl.i p("O~°' 0 ?c)-, 11g(;; / 
7 

{ q Aue JI~ JI/rt ).je. v J. H1t-.L- rD.u 5c J-1 u V /... //12.. l>JSb ~~ 111;r 
8 MA~lf.)ff ;Jc ' 

('I f1 ,c I} ftj(J_ 

9 -:Jo5FPl-I I/ I '15 5 ;Ve_ 
10 

11 

@ 
12 

13 

14 ( ( 

"' Jf burial dale 1:1 known . and not dearh date. wr11e burial d;ue . Prc-fuc C Bur .• 
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SBAND'S NAME WtuJ 
II - - Jnformation on this sheet obtained from HU 

When Born q_ ~ JlJ ~"]2_ Q ~ Where_ /JI c__ "1.- A _.(/.jjA, • /:, / .h ~A~ / .t\1 "',, r.,. m,., ~~ ~:-

Christened Where u ( I R ...... -:!:~,....._ (';f. 7~: (Husband's Full Name) 

.3 fl U.G . l q_.J_ 5"' ,,{,, ,. ,, ,, v 
When Died Where 

When Buried Where II 
1 /J.//A_j. '1Jt}, ;1,,,_,--//AJ 0 I (') fV OA-k1""7;0,,~ S.J,f>Au e,,_ 

When Married 12.- ;)...~-I SJ~ q_ Where r, ) :rn 1J...·J}',_ l'!!?-!>i.dene.~. S ,.,,,, ~-. d' <l (Wife's Maiden Name) 
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automobile accldont and Is hurlod In lho 
cemetery at Mt . Ploasant Church . Several 
yo:ir ~ <lllor Cori's donth , Ltrna marrlod Robort 
E McCormick. Jr. Thny havo ona son, Robert 
Onie 

Kay McCormick married Ronda Lee Brown. 
They have one daughter, Kimberly Jean , who 
is married to Jerry Wayne Martin of Martins
ville, Virginia. 

Paul McCormick married Sandra Thone . 
They have two sons, Paul II , and Lee Carlton . 

Thelma Parker, the youngest of Joe and 
Phebe 's children , died February 19, 1930, at 
the age of four, of diphtheria . 

Phebe Parker died September 22 , 1950. 
Joe Parker died June 21 , 1971 . They are 
buried in the cemetery at Mt. Pleasant Church , 
Route One, Boonville, North Carolina. 

- Kay McCormick Brown 

THE MAX A. PARKER FAMILY 
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1-· Parker was born to Mr. Samuel D. 
Pa. and Mrs. Hessie 0. Parker on August 
31 , 1932. Max was the third child out of five. 
He was born at Dobson in Surry County. His 
family later moved to Boonville and then to the 
Courtney Community. 

Max Parker 's wife , Coleen Y. Cook Parker, 
was born to Robert Lee and Vertie Viola Ander
son Cook on July 2, 1937, in Iredell County . 
Coleen was the youngest of fourteen children . 

Max and Coleen were married on August 20, 
1955, by Charles Dunn in York, South Caroli
na . Then they lived in Courtney. Then on Octo
ber 4, 1956 in the Davie County Hospital, 
Coleen and Max had their first child who was a 
girl and they named her Sheila Jelane Parker. 
On June 26 , 1977, Sheila married Brian De
zern Mosteller from Boonville . At this time 
they have no children. 

Max and Coleen had another daughter on 
November 1, 1960, also at Davie County Hos
pital. They named her Robin Yvonne Parker. 
On June 16, 1979, Robin married Christopher 
Logan Brown. Robin and Chris have no chil
dren either. 

On February 20 , 1967, Max and Coleen had 
their last daughter who was named Melissa 
Dawn Parker. Melissa attended Courtney 
El ,.--. ~tary and will attend Forbush High. The 
fa, . belongs to the Courtney Baptist Church . 

- Melissa Parker 

THE PATTERSONS 
/""' 769 
~vine family tradition indicates that the Pat

tersons came down to Surry County from Vir
ginia , possibly from around Natural Bridge. 
Other family members seemed to believe that 
the Pattersons of th is area were descended 
from Gilbert Patterson who settled first in the 
eastern part of North Carol ina . 

According to the Colonial Records of North 
Carolina , Vol. 4, page 453 , Gilbert Pattison 
(Patterson) was granted 640 acres in Bladen 
County at a council held at Wilmington on the 
fourth day of June , 1740. Bladen County , at 

that time, extended westwardly ~cross tho 
United States , Its western boundary was undo· 
torrnlnud . Another tradition Is that I hoy cnrno 
lrom "Patterson Springs" which 18 In µresent· 
dRY Gaston County . 

This Gilbert Patterson Is believed to have 
been the father of Greenberry Patterson I. 
Greenberry Patterson I obtained land on " Mill 
Creek" in what is now Yadkin County, North 
Carolina , on April 3, 1780. He built a mill on 
North Deep Creek in 1791. Greenberry was 
probably born about 17 40/50 and died in 1798 
in Surry (Yadkin) County. He is shown on the 
1790 Surry County census with four males 
over 16, and four males under 16. The 1784-
1787 tax lists of Surry County show Greenber· 
ry Patterson with 1 male over 16, 5 under, and 
4 females . His wife 's name was Rebecca. 

It is believed that Greenberry Patterson I 
had at least 12 children . Later cansus records 
indicate that some of those children were born 
in Virginia. The ch ildren were: Greenberry , 
John, Joel , Rebecca , James, Benjamin , Mary 
(Polly) , Gilbert, Keziah, Isaac, Jesse, and 
Joshua. 

(1) Greenberry Patterson , born September 
15, 1775, in Virg inia, died December 19, 
1852, in Yadkin County. He is buried in an old 
cemetery between Boonville and Yadkinville 
near one of his father's early land pu rchases , 
and which property later belonged to Dr. Thad 
Shore . The name of his first wife is unknown 
and the names of his children by her. He 
married on August 24, 1822, in Surry County, 
Catherine Creson . She died after ,1853 for in 
that year she was allotted the dower lands of 
her deceased husband, Greenberry Patterson 
II. 

Possibly William , born in 1811 , who mar
ried Caroline Maynard on Febr~ry 17, 1833, 
in Surry County, is a son of Gree·nberry 's. 
William had ch ildren: Samuel (1834); Mary A. 
(1836) ; Harrison (1839) who married on Janu
ary 3, 1867 in Yadkin County, Sarah E. Whi
taker; Saluda (1838) ; William (1840) who was 
living in the household of Greenberry II in the 
1850 census; John (1843); and Greenberry Ill 
(1846) 

Jane Patterson who married ~ugh Bryant 
on December 26 , 1837, in Surry County, may 
well be a daughter of Greenberry II , as well as 
Caroline who married John Bryant , Jemima 
who married Charles Bryant on February 2, 
1845, and Mary Pauline who married George 
D. Brindle . This relationship has not been 
proven , however. 

(2) J•Jhn Patterson, believed 101 be a son of 
Greenberry Patterson I married on November 
14, 1797, in Surry County, North Carolina , 
Edy Johnston . 

(3) Joel Patterson , son of Greenberry Pat
terson I, married on August 5, 1801 , in Surry 
County, Sarah Harding, born in )783 in Vir
ginia, the daughter of William and Obedience 
Hutchens Harding (see article on the Will iam 
Harding Family) . Joel and Sarah removed to 
Jackson County, Missouri. The names of their 
children are unknown. 

(4) Rebecca Patterson. born September 15, 
1777, died October 24, 1837, and buried in 
the Patterson-Bryant Cemetery previously 
mentioned. married first on September 9, 

1803. In Surry Cou11ly, Hnnno Harcll11p, horn 
/\uyusl l b, 1174, 111 Vlry lrr la. so11 of Wllfia111 
a11d Ohrrd lonco H11t t: l10r1 11 I lar dl 11u 1!100 a1111:10 
on R111111u HMdlno h11nlly) . HotirJGt~ married 
socond . In 1814 allor llr 11 IJ11alh of l~n11ru: llard
lng , Joshua Creson . 

(5) James Patterson , date of birth un
known . died in 1833, married Elizabeth " Bet
sey" Speer. His children were Lewis W., Joel 
(married Sarah Patterson , daughter of Jesse) , 
Kezia, Nancy, James, Greenberry, Rebecca, 
Aaron B., and Sarah (who married William 
Carr or Kerr) . Aaron and Sarah Patterson Carr 
moved to Davidson County, Tennessee . They 
signed a power of attorney to Aquilla Speer in 
connection with the sale of land belonging to 
their father's estate . 

(6) Benjamin Patterson married on February 
12, 1817, in Surry County, North Carolina, 
Mary Jackson . I do not know the names of his 
ch ildren. 

(7) Mary (Polly) Patterson was a daughter 
of Greenberry Patterson 's, but nothing further 
is known about her. 

(8) Gilbert Patterson married on April 25 , 
1807, in Surry County, Mary McBride. They 
removed to Davis County , Indiana. The names 
of his children are not known to this writer. 
Gi lbert was probably named after his grand
father . Gilbert was still living in 1855 when he 
signed a power-of-attorney to Will iam Harding 
to sell land he had inherited from his father , 
Greenberry I. 

(9) Kezia(h) Patterson married Will iam Pat
terson , Jr., son of William Patterson . Their 
marriage bond had no date in the register of 
marriages found at Dobson , North Carolina. 

(10) Isaac Patterson died sometime after 
1860. He appears in the Yadkin County census 
for that year. 

(11) Jesse Patterson . born in 1781 , died 
after 1850, is believed to have been married 
three times (but possibly there was another 
Jesse Patterson). He married Nancy Brown on 
January 13, 1811 , Surry County , North Caro
lina; he married Mary Creson on July 28 , 
1818; and he married Nancy Bohanon on May 
30 , 1824. Jesse had at least three children: 
Keziah who married Thomas H. Brown and 
removed to Jackson County , Missouri; Amos 
C. Patterson, born in 1825; and Nancy M. 
Patterson, born in 1830 (according to the 
1850 Surry/Yadkin Census). 

(12) Joshua Patterson , son of Greenberry I, 
married on December 20 , 1819, in Surry 
County , Mary " Polly" Williams . Joshua died 
after 1874 because on November 16, 1874, he 
deedeq land to his daughter, Elizabeth M. 
Lakey (see Deed Book D, Page 570 , records of 
Yadkin County, North Carolina). 

The children of Joshua and Mary Williams 
Patterson were: 

A daughter who died at eight years of age ; 
Elizabeth Mahala, married on April 2, 1869, 

in Yadkin County, J.L. Lakey; 
Will iam Will iams Patterson , born in 1824, 

married on April 6, 1844, in Surry County, 
Rebecca Davis ; 

John; 
James (possibly married Rachel D. Hutch

ens on December 23 . 1860); 
Caswell who disappeared ; 
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Tyre; 
r ias Alexander, married on December 

24, ,8, in Yadkin County , M.E. Poindexter, 
::: aughter of T.H. Poindexter; 

Mary Jane, married on January 20 , 1859, in 
Yadkin County, John M. Taylor; 

Sanford; 
Joshua married on February 17 , 1870, 

Frances P. Norman , daughter of Henry and 
Sarah Norman; and 

Jesse, married on January 30, 1870, in 
Yadkin County , Mary Ann Allgood, daughter of 
William and Sarah Allgood. 

- Frances H. Casstevens 

REVEREND HENRY PATTILLO 
770 

The name Pattillo was originally spelled 
" Pattuloch " meaning in Scotch " The Foot of 
the Lake." There are at least 18 variations: 
Pettelleaw, Pettillok, Pittilloh , Pettullo , Pettel
ly, Pattulock, Patillo , Pattillo, Pattullo, Pittillo , 
Pittulo , as well as shortened versions: 

Tullock, Tullo , Tullos, and Tulloss (see 
Dundee, Scotland, Parish Register 1682-
1740, Christenings). 

The family name originated either from one 
ojJl/lo place names , Pittellock, near Freuchie, 
( Jr Glenfarg , Perthshire . 

,,~e de Pettillok is mentioned in a memo of 
1295, and is probably the Adam de Pethilloch 
who appears as assizer at Perth in 1305. 

William de Pettillok held a charter of lands of 
Gibblolistoun in Fife from Robert I. 

John de Pyttyllok held a toft in Portyncrag in 
1433. 

A history of this family by M.J . Miller, 
Beaumont, Texas, states , "The Pittillo family 
is an ancient family residing at Balumbic near 
Dundee in Scotland. During the reigh of Louis 
VI of France , he came over into Scotland , and 
Robert Pattillo, with several other men joined 
the King's Archer Guards and so distinguished 
himself in an insurrection in Gascony that the 
King promoted him with an appointment of 
Governor of one of his provinces. From this 
circumstance the Pattillo coat-of-arms was 
established, which is an unbent bow resting 
on a shield: the crest , a mailed glove with a 
rose in hand. The motto 'Et decerpta dabunt 
odorem' (and plucked, they will give forth an 
odour). " 

Robert Pattulloh is called a " great captain " 
in Chambers History of Charles VII, page 178. 
He went in 1424 to France. 

The family may originally descend from the 
nan legate Pettelius who came to Brittain in 

:JL3 A.O. 
The Pattullos of Fife and Perth were a sept or 

dependent of Clan Macgregor. The Wigton
shire Pittullichs were members of Clan Donald 
of Keppoch (see Clans, Septs, Regiments of 

fae Scottish Highlands, by Frank Adam, p. 
J). 
Henry Patti llo, the subject of this article, 

was ho111 111 Scotland in 1726. He made fre
qu1mt ri:loronco to his parents, hut only his 
mother's norrru , Jano , !las lloo11 har1d11d clown . 
He had a hrother named George , and togethnr 
thf1Y ernmryratod lo Vrryin la In 1 HO. Gooroo 
settled in Charlotte County , Virginia, and 
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raised a large family . 
As a youth, Henry was placed with a mer

chant to learn the art of trade , but he soon had 
enough , and began to teach . He then turned to 
the ministry. · 

In Virginia, Henry became acquainted with 
Samuel Davies (1723-1760) and was invited to 
return to the Davies home in Hanover County, 
Virginia to live and to study. Henry began a 
journal on August 10, 1754, about this period 
of his life. 

Henry met and fell in love with Mary Ander
son of Hanover County. According to his jour
nal, the newly-wed couple lived in a house 16 x 
12, which was later struck by lighteni119 and 
burned . 

Henry Pattillo delivered his " trail " sermon 
in April , 1756 in Hanover County. On Septem
ber 28 , he opened the Presbytery held at Cub 
Creek in Charlotte County, and was granted a 
license to preach . In September of 1758, he 
accepted calls from congregations at Willis, 
Byrd, and Buck Island . 

In 1765 he was at the Presbytery at Hyco, in 
Caswell County (then Orange) and was invited 
to supply central North Carolina churches in
cluding Hawfields, Eno, and Little River. He 
and his family then moved to North Carolina. 

Reverend Pattillo was opposed to the Reg
ulators Movement and preached against it 
(Colonial Records of North Carolina, Vol . 7, 
pp . 814-815 , 835 ) 

But he b~c&me involved in the American 
Revolution by being elected a delegate to the 
North Carolina Provincial Convention which 
met August 1775, as a representative of Bertie 
County. He also served on the Committee of 
Safety. He , with others , signed the petition to 
the King of England stating that the English 
Parliament had no right to tax the colonies . 

He was chosen Chairman of that conven
tion. 

In 1780, Henry Pattillo went to Granville 
County , North Carolina , to serve Grassy Creek 
and other congregations . He also supervised 
Granville Hall, a classical academy at Wil
liamsboro, and taught for several years. 

During an illness in 1782, he composed a 
will (which is deposited in the archives at 
Hampden-Sydney College in Virginia). 

He wrote several manuscripts and compiled 
a public school geography, Geographic 
Catechism. 

In 1784, the Grassy Creek and Nutbush 
(Williamsboro) congregations deeded him 
300 acres on Spewmarrow Creek in Granville 
County , on the condition that he continue for 
life as minister to these two congregations. 
His home was located about two miles south
east of " Abrams Plains " and about a mile and 
one-half north of Stovall. 

Or. April 25 , 1787, Reverend Pat!illo was 
awarded an honorary A.M. degree by Hamp
den-Sydney College. Reverend Davies had 
wanted him to obtain a formal college educa
tion, but Pattillo had never done so. 

Reverend Pattillo refined some of his more 
noteworthy sormons ancl published them In a 
volume ontltled SHrmon.~. printed hy Jm11os 
Adams at Wllmlnoton . New Jersey, In 1788. 
Ho also µubllshod a Junoral sermon on Gemrral 
Goorge Washington . 

In 1801, Reverend Pattillo was invited to a 
special meeting in Dinwiddie County, Virginia, 
and died there in August (see Raleigh Regis
ter, August 24, 1801) . His place of burial is 
unknown, but it may be on property owned by 
one of his two sons , Dr. Henry Pattillo , Jr., or 
Dr. William J. Pattillo , both of whom were 
living in Mecklenburg County, Virginia, at that 
time . 

Reverend Pattillo , so we are told , was of 
large frame and had a plain face, but he was 
filled with wit and had the ability to make 
listeners laugh. He is described well in W. H. 
Foote's North Carolina Sketches, published in 
1846, pp . 21 3-226. See also Orange County, 
North Carolina, edited by Hugh Lefler and Paul 
Wager, and North Carolina Review, Vol. XLIV, 
No. 4, pp. 373-391 . 

The Reverend 's home in North Carolina, 
called " Glebe" has been continuously occu
pied and is still in an excellent state of pre
servation. It is now owned by C. Julian Wil
son, a descendant of Dr. Goodrich Wilson. 

The children of Rev. Henry and Mary (Milly) 
Anderson Pattillo were: 

(1) Henry Pattillo, Jr., born in 1756, Hanov
er County , Virginia, became a doctor. In 1791 
he owned property in Surry (now Yadkin) 
County, North Carolina, near the Haynes Iron
words in the Shacktown community. 

(2) Ann Pattillo , born February 2, 1757, 
died August 24 , 1809, married first Major 
Richard Harrison. She married Thomas Far
row second. 

(3) Jane Pattillo, born May 30 , 1760, died 
January 8, 1826, married Col. Robert Lanier 
first. She married Capt. Francis Poindexter 
second. (See article entitled " Jane Pittillo 
Lanier Poindexter.) 

(4) Anderson Pattillo married Catherine 
Harper. 

(5) Mary Pittillo married Samuel Griffin . 
(6) William Johnstone Pattillo married first 

Diana Minor Harper; second , Martha Jones. 
(7) John Frankl in Pattillo married Ann Webb 

first , and Hariette Pattillo Hyde second . 
(8) Mildred (Milly) Pattillo married Orman 

Kimbrough . 
(See also Patillo, Pattillo, Pattullo and Pittil

lo Familes, by Melba C. Crosse , Ft. Worth, 
Texas, 1972, from which much of this in- • 
formation was derived . 

- Frances H. Casstevens , 

JANE PATTILLO LANIER 
POINDEXTER 
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Jane Pattillo was born May 30 , 1760, and 

died January 8, 1826, the daughter of Rev. 
Henry and Mary .Anflerson Pattillo (see sepa
rate article on Reverend Hen ry Pattillo) . She is 
buried across the Yadkin River in present-day 
Forsyth County in the Lanier-Clingman Ceme- · 
tery, between her two husbands (Col. Robert 
Lanier and Capt. Francis Poindexter) . 

Jane married in Bute County, North Caroli
na, on Juno 12, 1775, Robert Lanier . After his 
duatll, she married Capt. Francis Poindexter In. 
Granville County, May 26, 1786. (see Warren 
County, Norl/1 C1110//11n Hoco1tls, Vol. 1, p. 70,· 



automobilo accidont and Is buried In the 
cemete1y at Mt. Pleasant Church . Several 
year s alto1 Cml's doath, Le11a married Hoborl 
I·. McCu1mick, Jr . Thoy have 0110 son. Rohort 
Dale 

Kay MGCormlck married Ronda Lee Brown . 
They have one daughter, Kimberly Jean , who 
is married to Jerry Wayne Martin of Martins
ville , Virginia. 

Paul McCormick married Sandra Thone . 
They have two sons , Paul 11 , and Lee Carlton. 

Thelma Parker, the youngest of Joe and 
Phebe's children , died February 19, 1930, at 
the age of four , of diphtheria. 

Phebe Parker died September 22, 1950. 
Joe Parker died June 21, 1971. They are 
buried in the cemetery at Mt. Pleasant Church , 
Route One, Boonville , North Carolina. 

- Kay McCormick Brown 

THE MAX A. PARKER FAMILY 
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Max Parker was born to Mr. Samuel D. 
_,......,rker and Mrs. Hessie 0. Parker on August 

. , 1932. Max was the third child out of five . 
He was born at Dobson in Surry County . His 
family later moved to Boonville and then to the 
Courtney Community. 

Max Parker's wile , Coleen Y. Cook Parker, 
was born to Robert Lee and Vertie Viola Ander
son Cook on July 2, 1937, in Iredell County. 
Coleen was the youngest of fourteen children . 

Max and Coleen were married on August 20, 
1955, by Charles Dunn in York, South Caroli
na. Then they lived in Courtney . Then on Octo
ber 4, 1956 in the Davie County Hospital, 
Coleen and Max had their first child who was a 
girl and they named her Sheila Jelane Parker. 
On June 26 , 1977. Sheila married Brian De
zern Mosteller from Boonville. At this time 
they have no children. 

Max and Coleen had another daughter on 
November 1, 1960, also at Davie County Hos
pital. They named her Robin Yvonne Parker. 
On June 16, 1979, Robin married Christopher 
Logan Brown. Robin and Chris have no chil
dren either. 

On February 20, 1967, Max and Coleen had 
their last daughter who was named Melissa 
Dawn Parker . Melissa attended Courtney 
Elementary and will attend Forbush High. The 

f" 11ily belongs to the Courtney Baptist Church. 
- Melissa Parker 

THE PAlfERSONS 
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( Some family tradition indicates that the Pat-
Jsons came down to Surry County from Vir

ginia , possibly from around Natural Bridge. 
Other family members seemed to believe that 
the Pattersons of this area were descended 
from Gilbert Patterson who settled first in the 
eastern part of North Carolina. 

According to the Colonial Records of North 
Carolina, Vol. 4, page 453, Gilbert Pattison 
(Patterson) was granted 640 acres in Bladen 
County at a council held at Wilmington on the 
fourth day of June, 1740. Bladen County , at 

tha'ttlme, extended westwardly across tho 
United States, its western boundary waR un1lo
to1111lnod . Anotliur t1a1!1tlon Is that tlioy camo 
lrorn ··Patterson Sprlr1gg · · which Is In prnso11t 
day Gnston County . 

1 his Gilbert Patterson Is b~lleved to have 
been the father of Greenberry Patterson I. 
Greenberry Patterson I obtained land on " Mill 
Creek" in what is now Yadkin County, North 
Carolina , on April 3, 1780. He built a mill on 
North Deep Creek in 1791 . Greenberry was 
probably born about 17 40/50 and died in 1798 
in Surry (Yadkin) County. He is shown on the 
1790 Surry County census with four males 
over 16, and four males under 16. The 1784-
1787 tax lists of Surry County show Greenber
ry Patterson with 1 male over 16, 5 under, and 
4 females. His wife's name was Rebecca. 

It is believed that Greenberry Patterson I 
had at least 12 children. Later cansus records 
indicate that some of those children were born 
in Virginia. The children were: Greenberry, 
John, Joel , Rebecca, James, Benjamin, Mary 
(Polly) , Gilbert , Keziah, lsa~c . Jesse, and 
Joshua. 

(1 ) Greenberry Patterson , born September 
15, 1775, in Virginia, died 'December 19, 
1852, in Yadkin County. He is buried in an old 
cemetery between Boonville and Yadkinville 
near one of his father's early land purchases . 
and which property later belonged to Dr. Thad 
Shore . The name of his first wife is unknown 
and the names of his children by her. He 
married on August 24 , 1822, in Surry County, 
Catherine Creson. She died a~er 1853 for in 
that year she was allotted the·dower lands of 
her deceased husband, Greenberry Patterson 
II . 

Possibly William , born in 1811 , who mar
ried Carol ine Maynard on Fij,bruary 17, 1833, 
in Surry County. is a son of Greenberry's . 
William had child ren : Samuel (1834); Mary A. 
(1836) ; Harrison (1839) who married on Janu
ary 3, 1867 in Yadkin County, Sarah E. Whi
taker; Saluda (1838) ; William (1840) who was 
living in the household of Greenberry II in the 
1850 census; John (1843); and Greenberry Ill 
(1846). ' 

Jane Patterson who married Hugh Bryant 
on December 26 , 1837, in Surry County, may 
well be a daughter of Greenberry II , as well as 
Caroline who married John Bryant, Jemima 
who married Charles Bryant on February 2, 
1845, and Mary Pauline who married George 
D. Brindle . This relationship has not been 
proven , however. 

(2) John Patterson , believed to be a son of 
Greenberry Patterson I marrie~ on November 
14, 1797, in Surry County, North Carolina, 
Edy Johnston. 

(3) Joel Patterson , son of Greenberry Pat
terson I, married on August 5, 1801 , in Surry 
County, Sarah Harding , born in 1783 in Vir
ginia, the daughter of William and Obedience 
Hutchens Harding (see article on the William 
Harding Family) . Joel and Sarah removed to 
Jackson County, Missouri. The names of their 
children are unknown. 

(4) Rebecca Patterson , born September 15, 
1777, died October 24. 1837, and buried in 
the Patterson-Bryant Cemetery previously 
mentioned , married first on September 9, 

1003, In Surry Counly , H11r1110 lla1rl1nu . b01•• 
A11011st 15, 1714, 1n Vilolnia . son ot Willia ... 
a11!1 llbudlonco ll111i ;lio11:1 !1;11d/J1(/ (.•1 1J11 arlil '• 
011 Ronnn Hanlin11 I a111ily) llr:lw1:c;1 111arrl1 : 
sHconrl, In 1814 aflor !1111 duall1 ol Hrmnn H~1 ·: 
lny , Joshua Cro8011 . 

(5) James Patterson , date of birth ur · 
known , died in 1833, married Elizabeth " Be'· 
sey" Speer. His children were Lewis W., Jor, 
(married Sarah Patterson , daughter of Jesse 
Kezia , Nancy, James , Greenberry, Rebecc2 
Aaron B. , and Sarah (who married Williarr 
Carr or Kerr) . Aaron and Sarah Patterson C2 r
moved to Davidson County , Tennessee. The" 
signed a power of attorney to Aquilla Speer -
connection with the sale of land belonging ' ; 
their father's estate . 

(6) Benjamin Patterson married on Februa r1 
12, 1817, in Surry County , North Carolina 
Mary Jackson. I do not know the names of h•s 
children. 

(7) Mary (Polly) Patterson was a daught~
of Greenberry Patterson 's, but nothing furthE: 
is known about her. 

(8) Gilbert Patterson married on April 2~ 
1807, in Surry County , Mary McBride . The1 
removed to Davis County , Indiana. The names 
of his ch ildren are not known to this write r 
Gilbert was probably named after his granc
father. Gi lbert was still living in 1855 when "o 
signed a power-of-attorney to William Hardir-; 
to sell land he had inherited from his lathe· 
Greenberry I. 

(9) Kezia(h) Patterson married William Pat
terson, Jr., son of William Patterson. The·· 
marriage bond had no date in the register ~, 
marriages found at Dobson , North Carolin< 

(10) Isaac Patterson died sometime aft'· 
1860. He appears in the Yadkin County cens1 • 
for that year. 

(11) Jesse Patterson , born in 1781 , die1 
after 1850, is believed to have been marrii:s 
three times (but possibly there was an·oth~ -
Jesse Patterson) . He married Nancy Brown c -
January 13, 1811 , Surry County , North Carc
lina; he married Mary Creson on July 2(, 
1818; and he married Nancy Bohanon on Mc, 
30 , 1824. Jesse had at least three childrer 
Keziah who married Thomas H. Brown and 
removed to Jackson County, Missouri: Amo; 
C. Patterson , born in 1825; and Nancy i'I. 
Patterson . born in 1830 (according to tr<: 
1850 Surry/Yadkin Census) . 

(12) Joshua Patterson, son of Greenberry 
married on December 20 , 1819, in Sui · 
County, Mary " Polly" Williams . Joshua die: 
after 1874 because on November 16, 1874, rs 
deeded land to his daughter, Elizabeth ti 
Lakey (see Deed Book D, Page 570 , records s• 
Yadkin County. North Carolina) . 

The children of Joshua and Mary Williarrs 
Patterson were: 

A daughter who died at eight years of age 
Elizabeth Mahala, married on April 2, 1869 

in Yadkin County, J.L. Lakey; 
William Williams Patterson , born in 182~ 

married on April 6, 1844, in Surry County 
Rebecca Davis; 

John; 
James (possibly married Rachel D. Hutc "

ens on December 23, 1860): 
Caswell who disappeared : 

533 





-

~Ir_ 
~ .. ~~It ----=--"~~ 

__ _____,_,-k~. ~~ ·~ (A~. 

- :_ - . 

"' [I·-, l • , 

-----"= -





ft - - -

- ~ -- -

r 
[ 



-~·--· 
~-

' 

-1~-.L........c... 
l-·--' 
i' 

. .: ~ 

••.,.•,• •C'°t ' ~.,. • ! ~ ~ ). 

•• •• - ' [ : 0 ~ • 

---- -1--1-+ :. -
! l ~ . 

; ' 
' ' ' 

·--.. ··--·. ·'· " j 

o : j l I 

.. ,..,._. ' 
i 

. - , i I _. 
-r•--;-··....; .... j,.. . ~ 
, • L .: 



I 
I 

j ' 

I· . I . . 
11 1 

I 
I 
i 

/ 1 ' " 
"'~~-7? . I 

I 

I I ·--· ---- -- --+--- J . -. 





• 

\ 

.. 

~ 
. J s. 

(t--.1 
1 .• I • ('. .. ' 

-..&._...lllP,...._.~ ..... wMiullolltTW.tbit...--lD'-4edllr~oa&tm.._...-. .,..111....._.io_.,....u.,ui1-..'--..•. ._ .............. _._..,..lllloakt -~ tMt.._..__..tnrl wlU.U.U..-..11 ..,.,._.c.b11Md. Unwo l. thfll unl\a . .................... ....... 
. .. 

... a_... • ......,....., ... ......._.._,...,/1L11a..otui. ........ 11.a.•od• .... ~-u...ract i.111 ,,_ _ o<.-c'htarm lll 
...._ ....... __... ...... ~fl/l.._...,,acioe-.a.lt ..... U...,.._t•• 11fla""9 mo .,n"n\&I , m f'Olua.111 '4.tfta.roQCS~lt fbr ...... -.. ...... .-o.-_.... ... ...,..._..._._ao,"'.-km9 ..... to-.at.tum,•bJob .... .,,.......1n~-... ....-t• .. dl..W.-o1..-~w.~. 

~ tfl Agricultun.• in ~ in the l'cmnt.r of C.:;£~ "l' . State• of 

} 
! 

_'I 

enumerated by me on the ./,-/!(;..;;clay of .J11111•, I HHO. ~.,,.#{.h.,~~ ,,,,,.,_, . .,,,, 

/ 
• ... T('Jont.l:Jo ... T'Mr.t•~~'Tll 

I 

I 

('-4·-
t 1t 
'~! hi 

~1 
!J 
11! 
I'~ 

.I l l 
I I 

j! j\ 
l ! 

. ., ... _ 
~ ... , ...... ~ 

~J.. 10 H 

IOI 

J 

/~ ~ 
~ ,I 

---~---t-

_j_j j-- - + 

+ I 

'"' ... 
1.1~ 

"' 16 '• ~·.•} 

r .. UJ 

/ •· ,- 'I . 

~ '" .~ JG? 

-- t" 
·J ,{ 

I, ,., 

I'•· 

.7. 

·'l 
~; 

·' 
cl 

9 

i .,. 
.I 

t 
y 

.:. 

~ 

L,;;; 1-"""' .... -- -.. .. ·--1 .. .. , 
:1 

( 





-------1--~L------ ...... . 
. I 

' I 







fl .JJJ?3 ~ f}~ ti/,~,,. d .c. I 1fo:J__ ~ v tJ t-1:: P~ ::;c-; 
1-~~///,4 /J~ ~ff?-

.J~~/S-/ 




	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (2)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (3)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (4)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (5)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (6)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (7)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (8)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (9)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (10)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (11)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (12)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (13)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (14)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (15)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (16)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (17)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (18)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (19)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (20)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (21)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (22)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (23)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (24)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (25)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (26)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (27)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (28)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (29)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (30)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (31)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (32)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (33)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (34)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (35)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (36)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (37)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (38)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (39)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (40)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (41)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (42)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (43)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (44)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (45)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (46)
	Sur_Patterson Family file_i0001_lib (47)

